Technical Data ELX1487 Effective November 2024
MPIA25V3
Automotive grade high current, low profile, miniature
power inductors
Product features
•	 AEC-Q200
•	 High current carrying capacity in a
compactstandard 1008 (2520 metric)

FLL2 (μH)
minimum
Irms
3
(A)
Isat
4
(A)
DCR (mΩ)
typical @ +20 °C
DCR (mΩ)
maximum @ +20 °C
SRF (MHz)
typical K-factor5
1.0 mm height
MPIA2510V3-R33-R 0.33 0.19 6.2 6.6 15 20 160 6855
MPIA2510V3-R47-R 0.47 0.27 4.4 6.0 19 25 120 5877
MPIA2510V3-R68-R 0.68 0.38 3.1 4.3 37 44 90 5050
MPIA2510V3-1R0-R 1.0 0.56 3.6 4.3 41 52 85 5138
MPIA2510V3-1R5-R 1.5 0.84 2.5 2.5 65 85 58 2753
MPIA2510V3-2R2-R 2.2 1.24 2.1 2.8 88 110 58 3245
MPIA2510V3-3R3-R 3.3 1.85 1.6 2.1 140 170 39 2313
MPIA2510V3-4R7-R 4.7 2.64 1.55 1.8 220 262 30 1820
1.2 mm height
MPIA2512V3-R33-R 0.33 0.19 5.1 7.5 14 19 158 7025
MPIA2512V3-R47-R 0.47 0.27 6.0 6.7 17 23 120 6102
MPIA2512V3-R68-R 0.68 0.38 5.0 6.0 29 35 105 5085
MPIA2512V3-1R0-R 1.0 0.56 4.1 4.4 36 44 75 4582
MPIA2512V3-1R5-R 1.5 0.84 3.3 3.2 64 77 55 2803
MPIA2512V3-2R2-R 2.2 1.24 2.8 3.5 73 87 48 3388
MPIA2512V3-3R3-R 3.3 1.85 1.8 2.8 110 135 35 2354
MPIA2512V3-4R7-R 4.7 2.63 1.4 1.9 196 235 29 1890
1. Open circuit inductance (OCL) test parameters: 1.0 MHz, 0.10 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Full load inductance (FLL) test parameters: 1.0 MHz, 0.10 Vrms, Isat, , +25 °C
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC
currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating components will